
Page 1 of 1
sb0003.hfap.03.wpd   PhilDean   PhilDean

S.B.  3
MINIMUM SCHOOL PROGRAM BASE BUDGET AMENDMENTS

HOUSE   FLOOR   AMENDMENTS AMENDMENT 3          JANUARY 25, 2006      9:09 AM

Representative Karen W. Morgan proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Lines 13 through 14:

13 < establishes a ceiling for the state contribution to the maintenance and operations

14 portion of the Minimum School Program for fiscal year 2006-07 of  $1,858,118,140  $1,861,814,020 ;{ }

2. Page 1, Lines 19 through 20:

19 This bill appropriates for fiscal year 2006-07: 

20 <  $1,848,198,140  $1,851,894,020  from the Uniform School Fund; { }

3. Page 2, Lines 34 through 37:

34 (1)  The total contribution of the state toward the cost of the minimum school program

35 may not exceed the sum of [$1,794,543,275]  $1,858,118,140  $1,861,814,020  for the fiscal year{ }

beginning July

36 1, [2005] 2006, except as otherwise provided by the Legislature through supplemental

37 appropriations. 

4. Page 3, Lines 59 through 62:

59 (k)  applied technology and technical education district programs,  $54,943,440  $56,537,160 { }

(  24,098  24,797  { }

60 WPUs), including $985,880 for summer applied technology agriculture programs;

61 (l)  applied technology district set-aside,  $2,348,400  $2,416,800  (  1,030  1,060  { } { }

WPUs);

62 (m)  class size reduction,  $70,162,440  $76,196,200  (  30,773  31,665   WPUs); { } { }


